THE WISER OIL COMPANY.

Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | |
|---|--------------------|
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| | |
| Wholesale gas service for all customers of The Wiser Oil Company (not served under contract), viz: | |
| Rates (on volumes computed in accordance with method recommended by American Gas Association, defined in its Report No. 3): | 10 |
| London Gas Company, or its successors | 85.1¢ 85.1¢ |
| Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky, or its successors | 85.1¢ |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 1 / . |
| | |
| | |
| · ADEFICE | 0 |
| PUBLIC PRVICE COLAM | ISION |
| | |
| OCT 2 7 1975 | |
| | |
| | |
| Letter Anno Ditto | |
| | 1 |
| TE OF ISSUE September 2, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE September | 2, (1), 19 |
| SUED BY AMANAN TITLE President | |
| Name of Officer | ion of Kv. |
| sued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss se No. 5555-K dated October 14. 1975 | i and an and and a |
| tse No. 5555-K dated October 14, 1975 | |

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

For

TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

| CLASSIFICATION OF SE | RVICE |
|---|---------------------------|
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| | |
| Wholesale gas service for all customers of The Company (not served under contract), viz: | he Wiser Oil |
| Rates (on volumes computed in accordance with recommended by American Gas Association in its Report No. 3): | |
| London Gas Company, or its successors | 86.3¢ (K) |
| Oneida Baptist Institute Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky, or its succ | 86.3¢ |
| | (\mathcal{R}) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| C H PUBLIC S | EC MED BERNIC |
| - 15 - JU | 2 8 1975 |
| 10 | Jan |
| ENG | LERING DIVI |
| ATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1975 DATE EFFE | CTIVE July 1, 1975 |
| SSUED BY TITLE Pr | esident |
| Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Public ase No. 5555-J dated June 16, 1975 | Service Commission of Ky. |

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

For

NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| | |
| Wholesale gas service for all customers of The Wiser Oil Company (not served under contract), viz: | |
| Rates (on volumes computed in accordance with method recommended by American Gas Association, defined in its Report No. 3): | (R) |
| London Gas Company, or its successors | 86.6¢ |
| Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky, or its successors | 86.6¢ |
| | (R) |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| CHECKED | |
| PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | |
| MAY 2 9 1975 | |
| here and the second sec | |
| ENGLICERING DIVIN | |
| | 1 |
| DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, | 1975. |
| ISSUED BY MAND TITLE PRESIDENT | |
| Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission Case No. 5555-I dated May 14, 1975 | ion of Ny. in |

THE WISER OIL COMPANY Name of Issuing Corporation All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

| | | ATION OF SERVICE | |
|------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| | | | RATE PER UNIT |
| Company (Rates (on re | not served under contra volumes computed in ac | | |
| London Ga Oneida Ba | as Company, or its succe ptist Institues Gas Company of Kentucky, | | (T 87.0¢ 87.0¢ 87.0¢ |
| Other rat | es and chargesNONE | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | - |
| | • • | | |
| | | | - |
| | : | CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | |
| | C-75 | APR 2 9 1975 | |
| | | ENGINEERING DIVISION | |
| | pril 1, 1975 | DATE EFFECTIVE April | 1, 1975 |
| E OF ISSUE | | | |

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3

| e. | | RATE PER UNIT |
|---|--|------------------|
| Wholesale gas service for all custor Company (not served under contract), | mers of The Wiser Oi , viz: | 1 (I) |
| Rates (on volumes computed in accord recommended by American Gas A in its Report No. 3): | dance with method Association, defined | |
| London Gas Company, or its successor Oneida Baptist Institute Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky, or | | 84.9¢ |
| Other rates and chargesNONE | | |
| , | | |
| Χ, | | |
| | | |
| | н. На селото се На селото село | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COMMUNICION MAR 2 5 1975 | 1475 |
| - | Mu | 4 |
| E OF ISSUE March 1, 1975 | DATE EFFECTIVE Ma | arch 3, 1975 |
| UED BY om the with T | ITLE PRESIDENT | |
| Name of Officer ued by authority of an Order of the | Dublic Constant Co | mutacion of Ku |

| orm for filing Rate Schedules | All territory served: Laur Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 |
|---|--|
| | SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3 |
| THE WISER OIL COMPANY ame of Issuing Corporation | CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 3 |
| CLASSIFICATION OF | |
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| Wholesale gas service for all customers of T Company (not served under contract), viz: | The Wiser Oil |
| Rates (on volumes computed in accordance with recommended by American Gas Association defined in its Report No. 3): | ion, |
| London Gas Company, or its successors Dneida Baptist Institute Peoples Gas Company of Kentucky, or its succ | 84.3¢ cessors 84.3¢ 84.3¢ 84.3¢ |
| Other rates and charges - NONE | |
| | |
| | |
| | 3-75 |
| PUBE | NOV 1 2 1974 |
| Dy | ENGINEERING DIVISO |
| | |
| TE OF ISSUE October 24, 1974 DATE E | FFECTIVE November 1, 1974 |

| Issue | d b | y author | ity of an | Order | of | the Pu | blic | Service | Commission | OI | và. |
|-------|-----|----------|-----------|-------|----|---------|-------|---------|------------|----|-----|
| Case | No. | 5555-F | | dated | 0c | tober · | 24.] | 974 | • | | |

| , | All term | ritory | serv | red: | Laure | el, |
|---|----------|--------|------|-------|-------|-----|
| | Leslie, | Clay, | Knox | and | | |
| | Whitley | Counti | les, | Kentu | ıcky | |

Name of Issuing Corporation

Case No. 5555-K

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

For Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 ELEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

•

| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | |
|---|---|
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company Customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis: Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): 60.1¢ per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April) 70.1¢ per MCF. Minimum \$500.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be guaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month. | (R) |
| NOTES: 1. To obtain billing under this special rate the distribution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimated natural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil Company. 2. All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privileged to verify meter readings of users, en special industrial interruptible rate. 3. The Wiser Oil Company shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary, in its sole judgment, normal supplies of natural gas are imperiled. Other terms and conditions the same as for basic rates on file with PSC. | IECKED SERVICE COMMISSION CT 2 7 1975 MEERING DIVISION |
| ATE OF ISSUE September 2, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE September September 2, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE September 2, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE September 2, 1975 | per 2 (1), 197 |

dated October 14, 1975

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 TENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | .* * |
|--|--|
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company Customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis: Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): 61.3¢ per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April) 71.3% per MCF. Minimum \$500.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special | (R) (R) |
| rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be guaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month. | |
| NOTES: | |
| 1. To obtain billing under this special rate the distri- bution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimated natural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil Company. | |
| All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privileged to verify meter readings of users, on special industrial interruptible rate. The Wiser Oil Company shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent | |
| gas are imperiled. | |
| Other terms and conditions the same as for basic rates on file with PSC. | |
| DATE OF ISSUE July 1, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE July 1, | 1975 |
| ISSUED BY JOHN DIAN TITLE PRESIDENT | anna an |
| Name of Officer Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss: Dase No. 5555-J dated June 16, 1975 | ion of Ky. in |

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

Name of Issuing Corporation "

all territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky

| Community, Town | or | City |
|-----------------|----|------|
|-----------------|----|------|

P.S.C. NO. 1

For

NINTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | |
|--|------------------|
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company Customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis: | - |
| Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): R/61.6¢ per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April): R/71.6¢ per MCF. Minimum \$500.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be guaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month. | |
| NOTES: | |
| To obtain billing under this special rate the distribution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimated natural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil Company. All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privileged to verify meter readings of users, on special industrial interruptible rate. The Wiser Oil Company shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary, in its sole judgment, normal supplies of natural gas are imperiled. Other terms and conditions the same as for basic rates on file with PSC. | |
| 7775 Dy ENGLATEERING DIVISI | |
| DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1 | , 1975 |
| ISSUED BY AND MA TITLE PRESIDENT | |
| Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss: Case No. 5555-I dated May 14, 1975 | ion of Ky. in |

The Wiser Oil Company

Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For

| 7 |
|---|
| |

P.S.C. NO. 1

EIGHTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

| | RATE |
|---|---|
| | PER UNIT |
| Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis: | |
| Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): 62.0¢ per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April): 72.0¢ per MCF. Minimum \$500.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be guaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month. | 田 |
| NOTES: 1. To obtain billing under this special rate the distribution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimated natural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil Company. 2. All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser OilCompany is privileged to verify meter readings of users, on special industrial interruptible rate. 3. The Wiser OilCompany shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary, in its sole judgment, normal supplies of natural gas are imperiled. | |
| Other terms and conditions the same as for basic rates on file with PSC. | |
| S-75 APR 2 9 1975 | |
| DATE OF ISSUE April 1, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE April | 1, 1975 |
| ISSUED BY TITLE PRESIDENT | میں میں اور |
| Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss: | ion of Ky. in |

March 20, 1975

dated

Case No.

5555-н

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

б., с^{ла}

Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO. 1

SEVENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

| CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE | |
|--|------------------|
| | RATE PER UNIT |
| Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Distribution Company Customers for Resale to Industrials on Interruptible Basis: | (I) |
| Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six months, May thru October): 59.9¢ per MCF; Winter Rate (six months, November thru April): 69.9¢ per MCF. Minimum \$500.00 per month for each industrial customer served by the distribution company on a special rate, interruptible basis. Minimums must be guaranteed for twelve consecutive months. Carry-over and summation not permissible in computing number of minimums, i.e., each industrial customer constitutes a minimum each month. | |
| NOTES: 1. To obtain billing under this special rate the distribution company must furnish name, type of business, rate and estimate hatural gas requirements for each of its interruptible basis customers; and, obtain confirmation of The Wiser Oil Company. 2. All other volumes of natural gas (after deducting subject gas volumes as reported by distribution company per users' meters), will be billed at established basic rate on file with PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privileged to verify meter readings of users, on special industrial interruptible rate. 3. The Wiser Oil Company shall have the right to curtail the deliveries of gas hereunder whenever, and to the extent necessary, in its sole judgment, normal supplies of natural gas are imperiled. | đ |
| Other terms and conditions the same as for basic, rates on file with PSC. | 6-75 |
| TE OF ISSUE March 1, 1975 DATE EFFECTIVE March 3 | 3, 1975 |
| SUED BY AMUNUM TITLE PRESIDENT | |
| Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commiss ase No. 5555-G dated February 27, 1975 | ion of Ky. |

THE WISER OIL COMPANY

. 1912 -

Name of Issuing Corporation

All territory served: Laurel, Leslie, Clay, Knox and Whitley Counties, Kentucky For Community, Town or City

| | | Ρ. | S | .C. | NO. | 1 |
|--|--|----|---|-----|-----|---|
|--|--|----|---|-----|-----|---|

.

SIXTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1

FIFTH REVISED SHEET NO. 2

| CLASSIFICA | TION OF SERVICE | |
|---|---|------------------|
| | | RATE PER UNIT |
| Special Rate to Existing Natural Gas Customers for Resale to Industrials | | (I) |
| Monthly Rate: Summer Rate (six mon 59.3¢ per MCF; Winter Rate (six mon 69.3¢ per MCF. Minimum \$500.00 per customer served by the distribution interruptible basis. Minimums must consecutive months. Carry-over and in computing number of minimums, i.e. customer constitutes a minimum each | ths, November thru April) - month for each industrial company on a special rate, be guaranteed for twelve summation not permissible e., each industrial | · · · · |
| NOTES: | | |
| 1. To obtain billing under this specompany must furnish name, type of a natural gas requirements for each of customers; and, obtain confirmation 2. All other volumes of natural gas gas volumes as reported by distribut meters), will be billed at establish PSC. The Wiser Oil Company is privereadings of users on special indust. 3. The Wiser Oil Company shall have deliveries of gas hereunder wheneves necessary, in its sole judgment, not gas are imperiled. | business, rate and estimate f its interruptible basis of The Wiser Gil Company. s (after deducting subject tion company per users' hed basic rate on file with ileged to verify meter rial interruptible rate. e the right to curtail the r, and to the extent | |
| Other terms and conditions the same with PSC. | as for basic rates on file PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION | |
| | NOV 1 2 1974 | |
| ATE OF ISSUE October 24, 1974 | DATE EFFECTIVE November | 1, 1974 |
| SSUED BY MM Wards | TITLE President | |
| Name of Officer ssued by authority of an Order of | the Public Service Commiss ober 24, 1974 | ion of Ky. |